P.09.000102585	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certificates of Status	$\frac{1}{12/07/03-01046-008} **78.75$
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	D9 DEC 23 AM II: 44 SECRE IANY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	W09-53349 B McKnight DEC 24 2009

i i

1

1

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

e . • *

. .

SUBJECT: REINVENTING PLUMBING, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

🗹 \$78.75	🖬 \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: E. RAYMOND SHOPE, ESQUIRE

Name (Printed or typed)

1415 PANTHER LANE, STE 214

Address

NAPLES, FLORIDA 34109

City, State & Zip

(239) 262-8281

Daytime Telephone number

ers779@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 8, 2009

E. RAYMOND SHOPE, ESQ. 1415 PANTHER LANE STE 214 NAPLES, FL 34109

SUBJECT: REINVENTING PLUMBING, INC. Ref. Number: W09000053349

We have received your document for REINVENTING PLUMBING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2010 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 609A00037400



Division of Corporationa DO BOY 6227 Tallahagaaa Elarida 2021

REINVENTING PLUMBING, INC. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

 BY THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION the incorporator forms a comparition

 for profit under Florida law.

 Effective Date

 01-01-2010

1. NAME. The name of this corporation is REINVENTING PLUMBING, INC.

2. TERM. This corporation shall exist perpetually.

3. PURPOSE. The purpose of this corporation is to transact any or all lawful businesses for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607 Florida Statutes.

4. CAPITAL STOCK. This corporation is authorized to issue one hundred (100) shares of common stock of a par value of \$1.00 per share.

5. REGISTERED AGENT. The initial registered agent for this corporation is E. RAYMOND SHOPE, ESQUIRE, and the initial registered office is located at 1415 Panther Lane, Ste 214 Naples, FL 34109.

6. DIRECTORS. This corporation shall have one director initially. The number shall be fixed by the bylaws and may be changed from time to time.

7. INITIAL DIRECTOR. The name and street address of each member of the first board of directors is:

DANNY GUARASCIO 9581 WHITEHALL STREET NAPLES, FLORIDA 34109

8. INCORPORATOR. The name and street address of the incorporator is DANNY GUARASCIO whose address is 9581 WHITEHALL STREET, NAPLES, FLORIDA 34109.

9. The street address of the corporation is 9581 WHITEHALL STREET, NAPLES, FLORIDA 34109.

10. These articles shall take affect on January 1, 2010.



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>14th</u> day of December 2009, by DANNY GUARASCIO.



NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED as registered agent for this corporation at the registered office designated in the foregoing articles of incorporation, the undersigned accepts the designation.

E. RAYMOND SHOPE, ESQUIRE

DEC 23 AM II: